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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

-L-

-L-

24" RCP

48" RCP
60" RCP DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 314.1

= N/A

= 500+

= 50

= 110

= 307.0

= 125

= 307.3

= 107

1311 (60" RCP) Sta. 376+66

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 316.3

= N/A

= 500+

= 50

= 65

= 309.4

= 75

= 310.0

= 29

1309 (48" RCP) Sta. 372+20

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 323.6

= N/A

= 500+

= 50

= 16

= 319.7

= 17

= 319.8

= 4.2

1205 (24" RCP) Sta. 363+70
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PI = 363+10.00

EL = 331.84'

(+)2.0000
% (-)1.6000%

VC = 600'

K = 167

ELEV. = 329.17'
STA. 363+43.33
HIGH POINT

(-) 6.3473%ELEV.=317.37'

-L- STA. 370+00.00 LT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

(-) 2.0180% (+) 1.9507
%

ELEV. 320.87'

-L- STA. 362+00.00 RT

BEGIN 2' LATERAL BASE DITCH

ELEV.=317.48'

-L- STA. 363+68.00 RT

ELEV.=321.03'

-L- STA. 365+50.00 RT

END 2' LATERAL BASE DITCH

ELEV.=315.71'

-L- STA. 370+50.00 RT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=310.90'

-L- STA. 371+00.00 RT

(-) 9.6200%
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

ELEV. = 313.42'
STA. 375+72.22
LOW POINT

-Y8- STA. 10+00.00

-L- STA. 382+59.43

PI = 376+00.00

EL = 311.20'

(-)1.6000%
(+)2.0000

%

VC = 500'
K = 139

PI = 382+90.00

EL = 325.00'

(+)0.5000%

VC = 230'

K = 153

ELEV.=302.20'

-L- STA. 372+39.00 LT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

(-) 4.7663%

(+) 
6.3

444
%

305.80

-L- STA. 372+07.00 RT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=305.80'

-L- STA. 372+10.00 RT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=311.51'

-L- STA. 373+00.00 RT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH
(-) 3.1290%

ELEV.=309.19'

-L- STA. 375+00.00 RT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=302.40'

-L- STA. 377+17.00 RT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH ELEV.=302.40'

-L- STA. 377+28.00 RT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=316.90'

-L- STA. 381+50.00 RT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

(+) 3
.9408

%

(+) 2.5
208%

ELEV.=313.12'

-L- STA. 380+00.00 RT

(-) 6.3473%

(-) 9.6200%

ELEV. 318.59'
BENCH NAIL IN BASE OF 12" PINE TREE
401.94' RT.
-L- STA. 377+05.66
BM # 18

UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS
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PI = 388+80.00

EL = 327.95'

(+)0.5000%

(+)1.6293%

VC = 170'

K = 151

PI = 393+44.00

EL = 335.51'

(+)2.616
2%

VC = 150'
K = 152

PI = 397+27.00

EL = 345.53'

(+)0.6579%

VC = 200'

K = 102

(+) 0.3000%

ELEV.=325.30'

-L- STA. 391+00.00 LT

BEGIN 4' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=325.60'

-L- STA. 392+00.00 LT

END 4' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV. 344.91'
BENCH NAIL IN BASE OF 24" PINE TREE
61.60' LT.
-L- STA. 396+97.61
BM # 19UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

ELEV. = 350.52'
STA. 405+67.80
HIGH POINT

-Y9- STA. 12+15.32

-L- STA. 400+00.01

PI = 405+28.00

EL = 350.80'

(+)0.6579%
(-)0.3401%

VC = 250'
K = 250

PI = 411+16.00

EL = 348.80'

(-)2.1859%

VC = 380'

K = 206

-Y10- STA. 15+39.60

-L- STA. 408+77.03

-Y12- STA. 9+84.16

-L- STA.  412+30.54

-Y11- STA. 14+88.12

-L- STA.  412+35.12
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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

-L-

-L-

TGS
ENGINEERS

380

360

370

ELEV. 339.66'

-L- STA. 415+42.21 AH

-L- STA. 415+34.21 BK =  
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(-)2.1859%

PI = 423+40.00

EL = 343.67'

(-)0.7636%

VC = 250'

K = 92

(+) 2.040
8%

ELEV.=338.80'

-L- STA. 421+50.00 RT

CURB CUT DITCH

END SPECIAL BACK OF

(-) 0.7664%

ELEV.=341.70'

-L- STA. 424+00.00 RT

CURB CUT DITCH

BEGIN SPECIAL BACK OF

ELEV. 334.46'
BOLT ON FIRE HYDRANT
115.61' LT.
-L- STA. 421+03.47
BM # 20

-Y13- STA. 13+10.60

-L- STA. 420+32.37

PI = 418+20.00

EL = 333.59'

(-)2.1859% (+)1.9392
%

VC = 410'

K = 99

-Y15- STA. 12+75.00

-L- STA. 440+25.90

-Y14- STA. 12+70.61

-L- STA. 435+18.61PI = 430+00.00

EL = 338.63'

(-)0.7636%

(+)2.1985
%

VC = 286'
K = 97

PI = 436+60.00

EL = 353.14'

(-)0.4267%

VC = 224'

K = 85

PI = 439+60.00

EL = 351.86'

(-)1.8412%

VC = 150'
K = 106

(+) 1.2093%

(+) 2.36
67%

ELEV.=337.60'

-L- STA. 429+35.00 RT

ELEV.=340.20'

-L- STA. 431+50.00 RT

ELEV.=347.30'

-L- STA. 434+50.00 RT

CURB CUT DITCH

END SPECIAL BACK OF

(-) 0.7664%

ELEV.=337.60'

-L- STA. 429+35.00 RT

ELEV. 355.73'
BENCH NAIL IN BASE OF 18" BIRCH TREE
70.51' LT.
-L- STA. 437+20.24
BM # 21
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CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200
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-Y16- STA. 10+00.00

-L- STA. 454+92.43

PI = 441+30.00

EL = 348.73'

VC = 144'

K = 185

PI = 442+74.00

EL = 347.20'

(-)1.0625%

VC = 144'

K = 339

PI = 445+14.00

EL = 343.63'

(-)1.4875%

(+)1.8828%

VC = 330'

K = 98

PI = 450+94.00

EL = 354.55'

(+)2.302
4%

VC = 150'

K = 357

(-) 2.1212% (+) 4
.0909

%

ELEV.=344.30'

-L- STA. 443+17.00 LT

BEGIN 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=343.60'

-L- STA. 443+50.00 LT

ELEV.=344.50'

-L- STA. 443+72.00 LT

END 2' LAT. BASE DITCH

(-)1.8412%

-Y17- STA. 13+44.10

-L- STA. 459+58.88

PI = 456+00.00

EL = 366.20'

(+)2.302
4%

(+)0.5072%

VC = 160'

K = 89

ELEV. 363.31'
BENCH NAIL IN BASE OF 13" PINE TREE
84.06' RT.
-L- STA. 456+83.75
BM # 22

UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
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-L- -L_DRV1- -L_DRV2-

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

24" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 365.8   

= 30      

= 500+ 

= 50 

= 14      

= 364.4   

= 15      

= 364.5   

= 4      

 24" RCP-IV, -L-   Sta.  486+80   

400
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400
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EL. 349.74'
STA. 10+32.94
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 348.81'
STA. 10+75.00
END GRADE

(-)2.2000%

EL. 350.54'
STA. 10+37.50
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 345.28'
STA. 12+17.98
END GRADE

(-)2.0000%

PI = 10+60.00

EL = 350.09'

PI = 11+15.00

EL = 345.69'

(-)8.0000%
(-)0.4000%

VC = 45'
K = 7

VC = 60'
K = 8

ELEV.=344.55'

-LDRV2- STA. 10+25.00 LT

BEGIN SPEC. LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=344.29'

-LDRV2- STA. 12+00.00 LT

END SPEC. LAT. BASE DITCH

(-) 0.2100%

PI = 474+06.00

EL = 375.36'

(+)0.5072% (-)0.7000%

VC = 150'

K = 124 PI = 477+86.00

EL = 372.70'

VC = 150'

K = 144

PI = 479+60.00

EL = 369.67'

(-)1.7414%

(-)0.7069%

VC = 150'

K = 145 PI = 482+50.00

EL = 367.62'

(+)0.3014%

VC = 110'
K = 109

ELEV. 367.08'
BENCH NAIL IN BASE OF 30" PECAN TREE
66.31' RT.
-L- STA. 480+76.61
BM # 23

UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

EL. 365.72'
STA. 485+57.00
END GRADE-Y18- STA. 10+00.00

-L- STA. 485+14.05

(+)0.3014%

PI = 483+96.00

EL = 368.06'

(+)0.3014%

VC = 162'

K = 84

PI = 485+17.00

EL = 366.10'

(-)1.6198%

(-)0.9500%

VC = 80'

K = 119
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

-Y6- -Y7-

-Y8-

270

280

290

300

19

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

60" RCP

36" RCP

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 326.8

= N/A

= 500+

= 50

= 32

= 326.2

= 34

= 326.3

= 9

1405 (36" RCP) Sta. 18+36

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 322.3

= N/A

= 500+

= 50

= 95

= 316.6

= 105

= 316.9

= 84

1402 (60" RCP) Sta. 13+87

TGS
ENGINEERS
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2410 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

290

350

360
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380
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ELEV. = 321.39'
STA. 14+94.31
LOW POINT

ELEV. = 326.79'
STA. 11+41.96
HIGH POINT

340

330

310

300

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

RETSIGER .T NOT
FI
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SEAL

ENGINEER
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16600

R
A

GE
NEH .C L

LA
D

N
A

R

EL. 294.06'
STA. 12+25.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 311.51'
STA. 18+00.00
END GRADE

PI = 12+75.00

EL = 295.68'

VC = 100'

K = 137

PI = 14+72.00

PI = 15+06.92

EL = 304.25'

PI = 15+85.18

EL = 305.61'

PI = 16+76.00

EL = 308.96'

VC = 88'

K = 66

PI = 17+50.00

K = 78
VC = 60'
EL = 310.71'

V = 35 mph
K = 36
VC = 66'
EL = 303.50'

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

270

280

290

300

310

320

(+)3.2
400%

(+)3.
9695

%

(+)3.
9695

%
(+)2.1478

%

(+)1.7378%

(+)3.6
886%

(+)2.364
9% (+)1.6000%

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

270

280

290

300

EL. 294.53'
STA. 11+25.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 299.31'
STA. 15+00.00
END GRADE

PI = 12+18.00

EL = 299.45'

(+)5
.290

3%
(+)2.0578

%

VC = 100'

PI = 12+76.80

EL = 300.66'

(-)1.9389%

PI = 13+55.18

EL = 300.71

PI = 13+82.00

PI = 14+47.00

EL = 299.96'

(-)0.3538% (-)1.2264%

VC = 70'
K = 80

V = 35 mph
K = 31

V = 25 mph
K = 32
VC = 50'
EL = 300.19'

(-) 0.5050%

(+) 1.2000%
(+) 

5.26
00%

ELEV.=291.35'

-Y7- STA. 11+00.00 RT

BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=291.65'

-Y7- STA. 11+25.00 RT
ELEV.=294.28'

-Y7- STA. 11+75.00 RT

END SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=297.10'

-Y7- STA. 14+00.00 RT

BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=296.09'

-Y7- STA. 16+00.00 RT

END SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

(-) 0.2600%

(+) 3
.9440

%

ELEV.=297.26'

-Y7- STA. 14+00.00 LT

BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=296.74'

-Y7- STA. 16+00.00 LT

END SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=291.90'

-L- STA. 11+00.00 LT

BEGIN SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

296.83

-L- STA. 12+25.00 LT

END SPECIAL LAT. 'V' DITCH

EL. 325.25'
STA. 10+43.50
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 333.19'
STA. 22+38.00
END GRADE

PI = 11+42.00

EL = 327.71'

(+)2.49
75% (-)2.5000%

VC = 148'

PI = 15+00.00

EL = 318.76'

(-)2.5000% (+)2.64
29%

VC = 410'

PI = 17+80.00

EL = 326.16'

(+)2.64
29% (+)0.8583%

VC = 140'

PI = 19+00.00

EL = 327.19'

(+)0.8583% (+)1.6399%

VC = 100'

PI = 21+86.00

EL = 331.88'

(+)1.6399%
(+)2.519

2%

VC = 104'

V = 55 mph

K = 118

V = 55 mph

K = 128

V = 45 mph

K = 78

V = 35 mph

K = 30

V = 45 mph

K = 80

(+) 0.9600%

ELEV.=311.58'

-Y8- STA. 13+84.00 RT

BEGIN 5' LAT. BASE DITCH

ELEV.=314.13'

-Y8- STA. 16+50.00 RT

(+) 0.6600%

ELEV.=320.9'

-Y8- STA. 18+00.00 RT

ELEV.=321.23'

-Y8- STA. 18+50.00 RT

END 5' LAT. BASE DITCH
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350

340

330

320

12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15

-Y10- -Y11-

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

-Y9-

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

TGS
ENGINEERS

ELEV. = 346.45'
STA. 11+43.96
LOW POINT

10 11 12 13 14 15

320

330

340

350

310

300

360

370

380

390

300

310

320

330

340

350

09080706 16 17 18 19 20

16 17

310

300

360

370

380

390

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

16 1718 19

ELEV. = 346.01'
STA. 13+97.04
LOW POINT
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EL. 347.12'
STA. 10+20.00
BEGIN GRADE

PI = 10+67.00

(-)0.4043% (-)0.7407%

PI = 11+48.00

PI = 11+77.58

EL = 346.62'

(+)0.9804%

V = 25 mph
K = 34
VC = 58'
EL = 346.33'

K = 149
VC = 50'
EL = 346.93'

EL. 347.49'
STA. 15+25.00
END GRADE

PI = 12+53.44

EL = 346.54'

(-)2.0564%
(-)0.3976%

PI = 14+32.00

EL = 345.83'

VC = 86'

V = 30 mph
K = 43

(-) 1.3600%

(-) 1.0400%

(+) 0.8200%

ELEV.=344.57'

-L- STA. 10+75.00

ELEV.=344.91'

-L- STA. 10+50.00 LT

BEGIN SPEC. LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=344.31'

-L- STA. 11+00.00 LT

END SPEC. LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.342.38'

-L- STA. 13+25.00 LT

BEGIN SPEC. LAT. 'V' DITCH

ELEV.=343.20'

-L- STA. 14+25.00 LT

END SPEC. LAT. 'V' DITCH

PI = 14+32.00

EL = 345.83'

(+)1.7849%

VC = 110'

K = 50

EL. 347.42'
STA. 14+50.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 348.23'
STA. 15+02.10
END GRADE

(+)1.5634%

EL. 339.60' 
STA. 13+50.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 344.60'
STA. 14+50.59
END GRADE

V = 20 mph
K = 17

PI = 13+94.00

EL = 340.48'

(+)2.0000
%

(+)
7.2

80
4%

VC = 88'
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

310

320

330

340

350

10 11

-Y14--Y13A--Y13-

310

320

330

340

10 11 12

310

320

330

340

350

310

320

330

340

350

310

320

330

340

350

310

320

330

340

350

35

10 11

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSTGS
ENGINEERS

360

370

380

390

300 300

310

320

330

340

350

310

320

330

340

350

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1810 19 20

360

370

380

390

400

350

360

370

380

390

400

360

370

380

390

400

12 13 14 12

360

370

380

390

400

360

370

380

390

400

13

-Y12_REV-

-Y12A_REV-
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K = 27

PI = 11+45.00

EL = 340.50'

(-)1.0100%

(-)1.9500%

VC = 86'

K = 91

EL. 339.67'
STA. 11+88.00
END GRADE

EL. 343.33'
STA. 10+11.00
BEGIN GRADE

(-)1.9167%

V = 25 mph

V = 50 mph
(-)3.7357%

PI = 10+65.00

EL = 341.31'

VC = 74'
EL. 332.87'
STA. 10+10.98
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 329.40'
STA. 11+00.00
END GRADE

PI = 10+66.00

(-)6.0342%
(-)0.4412%

K = 9
VC = 50'
EL = 329.55'

(+)3.
8888

% (-)0.5000%

PI = 11+50.00

EL = 347.09'

VC = 200'

K = 103

PI = 17+00.00

EL = 333.61'
(-)2.4500%

(-)2.7800%

VC = 480'

K = 1455

EL. 347.59'
STA. 10+49.63
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 326.73'
STA. 19+47.60
END GRADE

V = 50 mph

V = 80 mph

EL. 329.87'
STA. 10+40.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 337.09'
STA. 12+72.43
END GRADE

PI = 11+24.00

(+)1.5000% (+)1.2131%

PI = 11+85.00

EL = 331.87'

VC = 80'

PI = 12+44.00

(+)
6.9

153
%

(+)4.
0098

%

K = 146
VC = 42'
EL = 331.13'

V = 15 mph
K = 14

K = 12
VC = 38'
EL = 335.95'

10 11 12

310

320

330

340

350

10 11 12

310

320

330

340

350

PI = 11+87.00

EL = 349.83'

(+)6
.38

71%
(+)1.0253%

VC = 90'

K = 17

EL. 345.87'
STA. 11+25.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL 350.30'
STA. 12+32.84
END GRADE
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
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-Y15- -Y16-

-Y17-

340

350

360

370

340

350

360

340

350

360

370

1110

340

350

360

370

10 11 12 13

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERS

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.
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ENGINEERS

10 11 12

330

320
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370

380

390

400

13 14 15

380

390

400

410
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330

320

12 13 14

98 14 15
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380
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320
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340

350

360

370

380
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320
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340

350
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370
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400
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10 11 15141312 16
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(-)0.9300%

EL. 366.39'
STA. 10+40.00
END GRADE

EL. 366.66'
STA. 10+11.25
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 351.79'
STA. 11+50.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 350.71'
STA. 12+37.50
END GRADE

PI = 11+98.00

(-)1.0625% (-)1.4430%

K = 131
VC = 50'
EL = 351.28'

EL. 362.88'
STA. 10+37.71
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 358.66'
STA.11+25.00
END GRADE

PI = 10+70.00

(-)2.8492%
(-)6.0000%

K = 16
VC = 50'
EL = 361.96'

EL. 353.34'
STA. 10+75.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 367.27'
STA. 13+06.60
END GRADE

PI = 10+90.00

(+)1.9333
%

(+)2.50
00%

PI = 11+20.00

(+)1.8049%

PI = 12+02.00

EL = 355.86'

(+
)13
.7
97

5%

VC = 110'

PI = 12+81.00

(+)1.9922
%

V = 15 mph

K = 9

V = 15 mph
K = 4
VC = 48'
EL = 366.76'

K = 45
VC = 30'
EL = 354.38'

K = 62
VC = 30'
EL = 353.63'
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-Y19- -Y20-

340

350

360

1110

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

PH (919) 773-8887

RALEIGH, NC 27603

706 HILLSBOROUGH ST.  SUITE 200

TGS ENGINEERSSHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.

TGS
ENGINEERS

10 11 12
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1110 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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10 11

-Y21-

SHEET 2A-1
SEE MILLING DETAIL,
TIE TO EXIST.
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1110 12
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UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
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54" RCP-IV

DRAINAGE AREA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

PIPE HYDRAULIC DATA

AC

YRS

YRS

CFS

CFS

CFS

FT

FT

FT= 322.3

= 140

= 500+

= 25

= 75

= 319.6

= 95

= 320.4

= 73

(2226) 54"RCP Sta. 12+30-Y22-
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(+)1.0000%

PI = 10+55.00

EL = 322.63'

PI = 12+15.00

EL = 321.65'

(-)0.6100%

VC = 160'

K = 104

PI = 15+85.00

EL = 325.09'

(+)0.9300%

(+)2.90
00%

VC = 190'

K = 96

PI = 17+40.00

EL = 329.59'

(-)1.0200%

EL. 322.29'
STA. 10+20.75
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 329.24'
STA. 17+74.03
END GRADE

K = 17

K = 42

VC = 68'

VC = 68'

PI = 10+72.50

EL = 326.92'

(-)2.8700% (+)0.9400%

VC = 70'

K = 18

PI = 11+85.00

EL = 327.98'

(+)1.5700%

EL. 328.57'
STA. 10+15.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 328.74'
STA. 12+33.87
END GRADE

VC = 60'

K = 95

PI = 11+25.00

EL = 332.86'

(+)1.2000% (+)5
.970

0%

EL. 332.56'
STA. 11+00.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 335.07'
STA. 11+62.11
END GRADE

K = 10
VC = 50'

(-)4.7000%

(+)0.3300%

EL. 336.10'
STA. 10+50.76
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 332.89'
STA. 11+48.00
END GRADE

PI = 11+21.00

EL = 332.80'

K = 10
VC = 52'

EL. 361.74'
STA. 10+05.00
BEGIN GRADE

EL. 362.85'
STA. 10+62.50
END GRADE

PI = 10+35.00

EL = 361.59'

(-)0.5000% (+)4
.570

0%

K = 10
VC = 52'
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